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LVLIA = 1-13/4"x 7 1/4" (1-45x184)
LVL1 = 2-13/4"x 7 1/4" (2-45¢184)
LVL2 = 3-13/4"x 7 1/4" (3-45x184)
LVL3 = 4-13/4"x 7 1/4" (4-45¢184)
LVLAA = 1-13/4"x 9 1,2" (1-45x240)
LVL4 = 2-13/4"x91/2" (2-45x240)
LVLE = 3-13/4"x91,2" (3-45x240)
LVLSA = 4-13/4"x 8 1/2" (4-45x240)

LVL6A= " 1-13/4"x 11 7/8" (1-45x300)
LVLE6 = 2-13/4"x117/8 (2-45x300)
LVL7 = 3-13/4"x117/8' (3-45x300)
LVL7A= " 4-13/4"x117/8' (4-45x300)
LVL8 = 2-13/4" x 14" (2-45x356)
LVLS = 3-13/4'x 14" (3-45x356)

10” 10"

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS 20-2 AND
MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40-0"

TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL

NOTE:

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED
ROOQF TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER .

Door Schedule

HEIGHT HEIGHT
NO. | WIDTH 8709 10'OR MORE TYPE
CEILINGS CEILINGS
1 2-10" | 6-8" (865x2033) 8-0" {865x2439) INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
1la |28 6-8" (815x2033) 8-0" (815x2439) INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 og 8-g" {815x2033) 8-0" (815x2439) WOOD & GLASS DOOR
3 2-8' 6-8x1-3/4' (815%x2033x45) 8-0"x 1-3/4" (815x2439x45) EXTERIOR SLAB DOCR
4 2-g 6-8"x 1-3/8" (815x2033x35) 8-0"x 1-3/8" {815%x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 2-6' 6-8"x 1-3/8" (760x2033x35) 8-0'x 1-3/8" {760%2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6 2-2 6-8"x 1-3/8" (660x2033x35) 8-0"x 1-3/8" (660x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
7 1-6' 6-8"x 1-3/8" (460x2033x35) 8-0"x 1-3/8" {460%2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
8 3-0 6-8"x 1-3/8" (915x2033x35) 8-0"x 1-3/8" {915x2439x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

NOTE:

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C. BELOW ALL GERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'

Ity oF (VIARKHAM

BUILDING STANDARDS DIVISION

REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND THE APPLICABLE ZONING BY-LAW

20.130062.000.00.CM

pate: 02/05/21

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

NO PERSON SHALL CONSTRUCT OR DEMOLISH A BUILDING OR
CAUSE A BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE CERTIFIED BUILDING PERMIT DOCUMENTS, THE
BUILDING CODE ACT AND THE BUILDING CODE.

NOTE: THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING BY-LAW AND
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS INCLUDING THE PROVISIONS OF A
SITE PLAN AND / OR SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT WHICH MAY OR MAY
NOT BE REGISTERED ON TITLE

STRIP FOOTINGS FOR SINGLES AND SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREY AREA CALCULATIONS EL-1 AREA CALCULATIONS EL-2| |AREA CALCULATIONS EL-3 13.3m LOTS
= FIRST FLOOR AREA = 1253 5. Ft. FIRST FLOOR AREA = 1253 Sq. Rt FIRST FLOOR AREA = 1253 5q.Ft.
120 KPa NATIVE SOIL 90 KPaE L 3OIL SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1600 Sg. Ft SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1600 Sq. Ft. SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1613 Sq. Ft. KI M BERLY 2 (G R)
20'%6' CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. 24'x8 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTIN G BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. = o853 Sq. FL. = 0853 Sq.FL — 2866 S, Ft
24'x¢ CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. 308 CONCRI INGS WITH REINFORCING B ALLS. TOTAL FLOOR AREA %% TOTAL FLOOR AREA e Jilioiiing . ELEVATION 1 2 & 3
i ADD OPEN AREAS = 0 5q. Ft. ADD OPEN AREAS = 0 Sq.Ft. ADD OPEN AREAS = 0 5q. Ft. y
M ADD FIN.BASEMENT AREA = 2853 Sqi. Ft. ADDFIN. BASEMENT AREA = 2853 Sq. Ft. ADD FIN.BASEMENT AREA = 2866 Sq. Ft.
o Pralli - SOl GENERAL NOTE GROSSFLOORAREA - 28585qFt | |GAOSSFLOORAREA - 28535qR | |GROSSFLOORAREA - 28665q Fi A1 PACKAGE
2218 CONCRETE © QTINGS BELOW FOUND, ALLS ASSUMED 1207100 KPa NATIVE SOL BEARING CAPACITY O 0 KPa GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE =
28'<10' CONCRETE STRIP FO BELOV WALLS FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. REFER TO ENGINEERED FILL = 1283 8q.Ft = 12535 R = 12538t
OR FOOTING DETALL FOR RENFORCEMENT. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA — 390 Sq. Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA — 390 Sq. Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA - 390 Sq. Ft. o R E G 332 / 1 2
28'x8 CONCRETE STRIP F S WITH REI NG BELOW PARTY WALLS PORCH COVERAGE /AREA = 116 Sq. Ft. PORCHCOVERAGE / AREA = 54 Sg.Ft PORCH COVERAGE /AREA = 116 Sq. Ft. . .
COVERAGE W/ PORCH - 1759 Sq. Ft. COVERAGE W/ PORCH - 1697 Sq.Ft. COVERAGE W/ PORCH - 1759 Sq. Ft.
{REFER TO ENG. FILL FOOTING DETAIL) - 16345q. m. - 15768q.m. - 16345g. m.
COVERAGEW/O PORCH ~ — 1643 Sq. Ft. COVERAGEW/OPORCH - 1643 Sq.Ft. COVERAGEW/OPORCH - 1643 Sq. Ft.
- 15265g. m. - 152.68q.m. - 15268g. m.
PAD FOOTING
120 KPa NATIVE SOIL SQKPa ENGINEERED FILL § KIMBERLY 2 ELEV.-1 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE
F1 =42xa218 CONCRETEPAD Pt = PAD Certified Model reviewed and approved based on ELEVATION WALLFT? OPENING FT? PERCENTAGE
F2 =36'x36'x16" CONCRETE PAD F2 =40%40 F2 =383 footing design for 120 kPa native soil
F3 =30%30x12' CONCRETEPAD  F3 =34334, F3 =822, Where site conditions differ, a lot-specific revision FRONT 8900 13800 1607% STRUDET INC.
F4 =24"x24"x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = PAD F4 = E PAD app“catlon |S requ”"ed to be Submltted and LEF SIDE 1043.00 52.00 499 %
F5 = 16'x16'x8" CONCRETE PAD F7% 18'x18'%8' CONCRETE P 7= 17'17x¢ CONCRETE approved prior to pouring of footings. RIGHT SIDE 1056.00 0.00 0.00%
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) REAR 828,00 166,00 20.05% /& "
<'B. MARINKOVIC 7
NOTE: TOTAL 3786.00 356,00 940% & 5
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26* A 10' POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL 1S REQUIRED. 2
0 KIMBERLY 2 ELEV.-2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE
NOTE:
— 2 2
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC, FLAT WORK) TO BE 92 MPa ELEVATION WALLFT OPENING FT PERCENTAGE FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAITMENT. FRONT 869.00 144.00 16.57 % TFC CON"RACTCR SHALL CHLCK AND VCRITY AL DIVENSIONS AND
2-2¥6" STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED @12' C.C. LEF- St 104500 20 298 % E(ﬁ)\rug:glﬁ:yspm :‘LTSE 5&537‘5;:;0%5%\?:; (!\SEA_I"‘ Igmngg;gﬁr%up
FULL HT CW SOLID BLOCKING 4-0" 0.C. VERTICAL AND 716" : : 98 % AN DSCEPANFS 1 3 TFFORTED T0 o
BR ICK VE N EE R LI NTELS: EXT PLYWOOD SHEATHING. RIGHT SIDE 1054.00 0.00 0.00 % LARDIN DZSIGN GREUPING, IS NOT RFSPCRSIR = FOR TH= ACCURAG
FINFFRING INSORVATION SHUWN ON
WLT =312 x 312 X 10" (O0X9066] — - 2'x 8" SPR.  WL6— 5 x312'x5\I6' (125%90%8)  2-2'x 12 SPR. REAR 828.00 166,00 20.05% TAUCTION STIRTED PFOSTO T8
WL2 — 4 x 3 1:2"x 5\16" (100x90x8) — 2- 2" x 8" SPR. WL7 =5 x31:2'x 5\16" (125x90x8) — 3-2"x 10 SPR. CH. PROC__NG VAL WOHK,
WL3=5 x312 X516 (12590@) 2210 SPR. WL8 — 5 x312'x 516 (125008} +3-2'x12 SPR SAMEAN AR NE 5 35 GBI UL INVEHIS I V=i RO 10 FOLHING
WL — 6 x3T2'x3\8 (15000x10) 22«12 SPR. WLO =6 x4 x38" (150x100x10) + 3 2'x 12" SPR. TOTAL 3796.00 362,00 954% AN SN CROLIING, 445 NOT BEFL FETANFD T AR OLIT
WLE =6 x4 x3:8" (150x100x10) + 2- 2'x 12" SPR. 12" 12" GFNFRAI RFVI=V/ 7 T-F WORK AN ASSUVFS O RFSSONSIRI Y
FOR TH= FAILLIRE OF THZ CONTRAGTOR GR 2UB CONTRACTOR TO
CASHY QLI FE MOBK IN AL LANC ’
. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS 18-0* AND Lo o
WOOD LINTELS: MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400" KIMBERLY 2 ELEV.-3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE THS DIANING IS AN NS TLNEN" OF SERLIGE IS *30VDZG.6 ANC
WB1 =2-2 x8 SPRUCE BEAM WB6 = 3-2'x12' SPRUCE BEAM ELEVATION WALL FT? OPENING FT? PERCENTAGE TOESED
WB2 —3-2 x§ SPAUCEBEAM  WB7 =5-2"x 12' SPRUCE BEAM TWO ST OFEY Hm{r WALL 7
WB3 =2-2 x10' SPRUCEBEAM  WB10 = 4-2' x& SPRUCE BEAM DETAIL FRCNT 876,00 147.00 16.78 %
WB4 =3-2 x10' SPRUCEBEAM  WB11 - 4- 2 x 10" SPRUCE BEAM L 1 Al LEF SIDE 1042.00 52,00 499% 6
WB5 =2-2 x 12 SPRUCE BEAM
RIGHT SICE 1042.00 0.00 0.00% 5
. FEAR 828.00 166,00 20.05% 4
STEEL LINTELS: 2-11/2'x5 1/2 TIMBERSTRAND (LSL} 1.5E STUD WALL GLUED
L1=310x312x 1\ 90x90x6)  L4=8"x31\2'x38 (150x90x 10) AND NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED MAX. @10°0.C. FULL HT 3
L2 =43 \2' X516 (100x90x8) L5 — 6'x4"x 38" (150 x 100 % 10) CW SOLID BLOCKING MAX. 8-00.C. VERTICAL AND 716" EXT. TOTAL 3788.00 365.00 964% ;
L3 =531\ x 518" (125x90%8)  L6=7"x4'x 318" (180x 100 x 10) 0SB SHEATHING.
301080l e ealOF 1 [JULY2,2020 |ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL BEAMS) SEAAAIEAAAIE 5

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

lardin

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUIE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT, LAK 3P3

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility

for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
a designer

QUALIFICATYON INFORMATION

21031

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or

NOTE:

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER .

working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design

Guidelines approved by the City of
MARKHAM.

NOTE:

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN.

NAME SIGNATURE BCIN

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the huilding code
jardin design group inc. 27763

FIRM NAME BCIN

TITLE SHEET

LAMPONE INVESTMENTS INC.

CITY OF MARKHAM
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SCALE:
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° PROJ. No. DWG. No.
BILD | 243 | 0
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53'-4" [16,26m]

2853

13.3m LOTS

Ity oF (VIARKHAM

BUILDING STANDARDS DIVISION

REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND THE APPLICABLE ZONING BY-LAW

20.130062.000.00.CM

Date: 02/05/21

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

NO PERSON SHALL CONSTRUCT OR DEMOLISH A BUILDING OR
CAUSE A BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED EXCEPT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE CERTIFIED BUILDING PERMIT DOCUMENTS, THE
BUILDING CODE ACT AND THE BUILDING CODE.

NOTE: THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING BY-LAW AND
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS INCLUDING THE PROVISIONS OF A
SITE PLAN AND / OR SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT WHICH MAY OR MAY
NOT BE REGISTERED ON TITLE
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
52'-8" 3 requiremenfgs set out in theq()ntario Building Code to be
a designer
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Date: 02/05/21
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THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE
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WITH THESE CERTIFIED BUILDING PERMIT DOCUMENTS, THE
BUILDING CODE ACT AND THE BUILDING CODE.

NOTE: THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING BY-LAW AND
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SITE PLAN AND / OR SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT WHICH MAY OR MAY
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